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New Zealand Curling Association Inc. 
NZ CURLING COMPETITIONS 2025 
Website: www.curling.org.nz                                                                                      Email:  nzca.secretary@curling.or.nz                                              

ALL TOURNAMENT ENTRIES WILL OPEN ON FRIDAY, 25 APRIL 2025 

Competition Date Venue Entries Close Personnel in Charge (TBC) 

NZ Mixed Curling Championship 
(NZMxCC) limited to 12 teams 

Saturday 31st May – Monday 
2nd June,  

Auckland Friday 16th May, 5 
pm  

 Sandra Thomas, Chief Umpire – Ken 
Clasper 

NZ Mixed Doubles Qualifier Thurs 11th – Sun 15th June   Naseby Friday 16th May Chief Umpire: John Campbell, assisted 
by Richard Morgan. MAP Ice 

NZ Men’s and Women’s Curling 
Championship (NZMCC and NZWCC) 

Wednesday 25th –  
Sunday 29th June  

Naseby 
 

Friday 16th May  Chief Umpire:  Darren Carson, assisted 
by John Campbell.  Reece ice. 

NZ Junior Mixed Doubles Curling 
Championship (NZJMDCC) * 

Thursday 17th – Sun 20th July 
(dates tbc on entries) 

Dunedin Friday 27th June NZCA Admin Officer Umpires tbc 
Reece - Ice 

NZ Junior Curling Championship 
(NZJCC) * 

Friday 1st August –  
Sunday 3rd August 

Dunedin Friday 27th June NZCA Admin Officer,  Umpires tbc 
Reece - Ice 
 

NZ Mixed Doubles Championship, 
NZMDCC   

Thursday 14th August –  
Sunday 17th August  

Naseby Entry from the 
Qualifier 

NZCA Admin Officer 
Tournament officials (Reece - Ice) 

NZ Senior Championships (NZSCC) Thursday 14th August –  
Sunday 17th August  

Naseby Monday 30th June 
(Monday after Opens) 

Chief Umpire:  Darren Carson, assisted 
by John Campbell.  Reece ice. 

NISS Curling Competition (NISSCC) Monday 25th – Thursday 28th 
August  

Auckland Friday 1st August  Eleanor Heald and ACC 

SISS Curling Competition (SISSCC) Friday 5th – 7th September Dunedin  Monday 11th August NZCA Admin Officer, Umpires Peter and 
Bridget Becker, Reece Ice 

NZ Secondary Schools (NZSS)  Sat 20th – Monday 22nd Sept Naseby  Monday 5th Sept NZCA Admin Officer, Umpires Peter and 
Bridget Becker, MAP Ice 
 

* Eligibility:   NZ Junior Championships - Under 21 years on 30th June 2025. Senior competitors must be 50 years old by 30th June 2025.   

NZCA TRAINING CAMPS 2025 

Training Camp #1 (YOG Potentials) Monday 7th July Naseby  Monday 9th June Nelson Ede/NZCA Administrator   

Training Camp #1 - Extended 
(Beginners up to Junior self-nominees) 

Tues 8th – Wed 9th July  
Wed 10th –  Thurs 11th July  

Naseby Monday 9th June Nelson Ede and NZCA 
Administrator   

Training Camp #2 (NZ Juniors) Friday 12th September (5 pm – 9 

pm) , Sat-Sun  (9 am – 5 pm tbc)  
Naseby   Attendees will be 

advised. NZ Junior Teams 

Nelson Ede and NZCA 
Administrator   

NZCA Meetings 2025 

January 24th (TBC) 
February 19th  
March 19th 

 April 16th  
 May 23rd  – AGM 
 May 28th  

 June 22nd (Sunday)  
 July 23rd  
 August 20th  

 September 17th  
 October 22nd  
 November 19th 

All dates are guidelines and subject 
to change.  Reports and 
submissions are due to the NZCA 
one week before the meeting.  

Tournament Communication:  The Tournament Committee Chair is Sean Becker.  For tournament communication, please email NZCA 
Administration Officer Lauren Becker at nzca.secretary@curling.org.nz and cc Sean at tournaments@curling.org.nz 

http://www.curling.org.nz/
mailto:nzca.secretary@curling.org.nz
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